
Laboratory Scope of Accreditation

Attached to Certificate of Accreditation 005-004 expiration date 01/31/2023. This listing of accredited analytes should be used only when associated with
a valid certificate of accreditation.

Conti Testing Laboratories, Inc. DEP Laboratory ID: 02-00869
3190 Industrial Blvd EPA Lab Code:
Bethel Park, PA 15102
(412) 833-7766

Matrix: Non-Potable Water

Method Revision TNI Method
Code

Analyte TNI Analyte
Code

Accreditation Type Primary State Effective Date

ASTM D56-16a Flashpoint 6117 State PA 07/01/2021

ASTM D93-18 Flashpoint 6117 State PA 07/01/2021

EPA 1010 A 10234807 Ignitability 1780 State PA 07/01/2021

EPA 120.1 10006403 Conductivity 1610 State PA 01/05/2018

EPA 160.4 10010409 Residue, volatile 1970 State PA 01/28/2022

EPA 1664 A 10127807 Non-polar material 1853 State PA 01/05/2018

EPA 1664 A 10127807 Oil and grease 1803 State PA 01/05/2018

EPA 180.1 2 10011800 Turbidity 2055 State PA 02/20/2018

EPA 300.0 2.1 10053200 Bromide 1540 State PA 01/29/2020

EPA 300.0 2.1 10053200 Chloride 1575 State PA 01/05/2018

EPA 300.0 2.1 10053200 Fluoride 1730 State PA 01/05/2018

EPA 300.0 2.1 10053200 Nitrate as N 1810 State PA 02/20/2018

EPA 300.0 2.1 10053200 Nitrite as N 1840 State PA 02/20/2018

EPA 3010 A 10133605 Hot plate acid digestion (HNO3 + HCl) 1420 State PA 06/14/2018

EPA 3015 A 10134006 Microwave-assisted acid digestion 1430 State PA 10/18/2022

EPA 365.3 10070801 Orthophosphate as P 1870 State PA 01/05/2018

EPA 365.3 10070801 Phosphorus, total 1910 State PA 01/05/2018

EPA 6010 D 10155916 Metals by ICP/AES 1097 State PA 06/14/2018

EPA 6010 D 10155916 Aluminum 1000 State PA 06/14/2018

EPA 6010 D 10155916 Antimony 1005 State PA 02/07/2019

EPA 6010 D 10155916 Arsenic 1010 State PA 06/14/2018

EPA 6010 D 10155916 Barium 1015 State PA 06/14/2018

EPA 6010 D 10155916 Beryllium 1020 State PA 06/14/2018

EPA 6010 D 10155916 Cadmium 1030 State PA 06/14/2018

EPA 6010 D 10155916 Calcium 1035 State PA 05/13/2019
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EPA 6010 D 10155916 Chromium 1040 State PA 06/14/2018

EPA 6010 D 10155916 Cobalt 1050 State PA 06/14/2018

EPA 6010 D 10155916 Iron 1070 State PA 06/14/2018

EPA 6010 D 10155916 Lead 1075 State PA 06/14/2018

EPA 6010 D 10155916 Lithium 1080 State PA 07/01/2021

EPA 6010 D 10155916 Magnesium 1085 State PA 05/13/2019

EPA 6010 D 10155916 Manganese 1090 State PA 06/14/2018

EPA 6010 D 10155916 Molybdenum 1100 State PA 02/07/2019

EPA 6010 D 10155916 Nickel 1105 State PA 06/14/2018

EPA 6010 D 10155916 Potassium 1125 State PA 06/14/2018

EPA 6010 D 10155916 Selenium 1140 State PA 06/14/2018

EPA 6010 D 10155916 Sodium 1155 State PA 06/14/2018

EPA 6010 D 10155916 Strontium 1160 State PA 06/14/2018

EPA 6010 D 10155916 Tin 1175 State PA 06/14/2018

EPA 6010 D 10155916 Titanium 1180 State PA 06/14/2018

EPA 6010 D 10155916 Vanadium 1185 State PA 06/14/2018

EPA 6010 D 10155916 Zinc 1190 State PA 06/14/2018

EPA 6010 10155201 Boron 1025 State PA 01/30/2020

EPA 6010 10155201 Copper 1055 State PA 01/29/2020

EPA 6010 10155201 Silicon 1145 State PA 01/29/2020

EPA 6010 10155201 Silver 1150 State PA 01/29/2020

EPA 6010 10155201 Thallium 1165 State PA 01/29/2020

EPA 6020 B 10156420 Arsenic 1010 State PA 10/18/2022

EPA 6020 B 10156420 Barium 1015 State PA 10/18/2022

EPA 6020 B 10156420 Cadmium 1030 State PA 10/18/2022
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Laboratory Scope of Accreditation
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a valid certificate of accreditation.
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Method Revision TNI Method
Code

Analyte TNI Analyte
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EPA 6020 B 10156420 Chromium 1040 State PA 10/18/2022

EPA 6020 B 10156420 Lead 1075 State PA 10/18/2022

EPA 6020 B 10156420 Selenium 1140 State PA 10/18/2022

EPA 6020 B 10156420 Silver 1150 State PA 10/18/2022

EPA 7473 10166800 Mercury 1095 State PA 01/05/2018

EPA 9038 10196608 Sulfate 2000 State PA 01/05/2018

EPA 9040 C 10244403 pH 1900 State PA 02/20/2018

EPA 9050 A 10198808 Conductivity 1610 State PA 01/05/2018

EPA 9056 A 10199607 Anions by IC 1522 State PA 06/14/2018

EPA 9056 A 10199607 Chloride 1575 State PA 01/05/2018

EPA 9056 A 10199607 Fluoride 1730 State PA 01/05/2018

EPA 9056 A 10199607 Nitrate as N 1810 State PA 02/20/2018

EPA 9056 A 10199607 Nitrite as N 1840 State PA 02/20/2018

EPA 9212 10206005 Chloride 1575 State PA 01/05/2018

HACH 10206 2.0 60005222 Nitrate 1805 State PA 01/05/2018

HACH 10206 2.0 60005222 Total nitrate-nitrite 1825 State PA 01/05/2018

HACH 8000 60003001 Chemical oxygen demand (COD) 1565 State PA 01/29/2020

HACH 8507 60004208 Nitrite as N 1840 State PA 01/28/2022

SM 2310 B 20044411 Acidity as CaCO3 1500 State PA 03/26/2020

SM 2320 B 20045414 Alkalinity as CaCO3 1505 State PA 01/05/2018

SM 2510 B 20048413 Conductivity 1610 State PA 01/05/2018

SM 2540 B 20049212 Residue, total 1950 State PA 01/05/2018

SM 2540 C 20050424 Total dissolved solids (TDS) 1955 State PA 01/05/2018

SM 2540 D 20051018 Residue, nonfilterable (TSS) 1960 State PA 01/05/2018

SM 2540 E 20051665 Fixed suspended solids 1948 State PA 01/05/2018
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SM 2540 E 20051665 Residue, volatile 1970 State PA 01/28/2022

SM 4500-H+ B 20105015 pH 1900 State PA 02/20/2018

SM 4500-NO2- B 20112816 Nitrite as N 1840 State PA 01/28/2022

SM 4500-P B 20122809 Preliminary treatment of phosphate samples 1479 State PA 01/05/2018

SM 4500-P E 20124010 Orthophosphate as P 1870 State PA 01/05/2018

SM 4500-P E 20124010 Phosphorus, total 1910 State PA 01/05/2018

SM 4500-SO4 E 20132836 Sulfate 2000 State PA 01/05/2018

SM 5220 D 20136612 Chemical oxygen demand (COD) 1565 State PA 01/08/2019

Matrix: Solid and Chemical Materials

Method Revision TNI Method
Code

Analyte TNI Analyte
Code

Accreditation Type Primary State Effective Date

ASTM D3987 307 Water leach 1388 State PA 07/01/2021

ASTM D56-16a Flashpoint 6117 State PA 07/01/2021

ASTM D93-18 Flashpoint 6117 State PA 07/01/2021

EPA 1010 A 10234807 Ignitability 1780 State PA 07/01/2021

EPA 1311 10118806 Toxicity characteristic leaching procedure (TCLP) 1466 State PA 06/14/2018

EPA 1312 10119003 Synthetic precipitation leaching procedure (SPLP) 1460 State PA 06/14/2018

EPA 1664 A 10127807 Non-polar material 1853 State PA 01/11/2022

EPA 300.0 2.1 10053200 Chloride 1575 State PA 07/01/2021

EPA 300.0 2.1 10053200 Fluoride 1730 State PA 07/01/2021

EPA 300.0 2.1 10053200 Nitrate as N 1810 State PA 07/01/2021

EPA 300.0 2.1 10053200 Nitrite as N 1840 State PA 07/01/2021

EPA 300.0 2.1 10053200 Orthophosphate as P 1870 State PA 01/28/2022
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Laboratory Scope of Accreditation

Attached to Certificate of Accreditation 005-004 expiration date 01/31/2023. This listing of accredited analytes should be used only when associated with
a valid certificate of accreditation.

Conti Testing Laboratories, Inc. DEP Laboratory ID: 02-00869
3190 Industrial Blvd EPA Lab Code:
Bethel Park, PA 15102
(412) 833-7766

Matrix: Solid and Chemical Materials

Method Revision TNI Method
Code

Analyte TNI Analyte
Code

Accreditation Type Primary State Effective Date

EPA 300.0 2.1 10053200 Sulfate 2000 State PA 07/01/2021

EPA 3050 B 10135601 Acid digestion of solids 1400 State PA 02/21/2019

EPA 3051 A 10136002 Microwave digestion of solids (HNO3 + HCl) 1433 State PA 10/18/2022

EPA 6010 D 10155916 Metals by ICP/AES 1097 State PA 02/21/2019

EPA 6010 D 10155916 Aluminum 1000 State PA 02/21/2019

EPA 6010 D 10155916 Arsenic 1010 State PA 02/21/2019

EPA 6010 D 10155916 Barium 1015 State PA 02/21/2019

EPA 6010 D 10155916 Beryllium 1020 State PA 02/21/2019

EPA 6010 D 10155916 Cadmium 1030 State PA 02/21/2019

EPA 6010 D 10155916 Calcium 1035 State PA 02/21/2019

EPA 6010 D 10155916 Chromium 1040 State PA 02/21/2019

EPA 6010 D 10155916 Cobalt 1050 State PA 02/21/2019

EPA 6010 D 10155916 Copper 1055 State PA 02/21/2019

EPA 6010 D 10155916 Iron 1070 State PA 02/21/2019

EPA 6010 D 10155916 Lead 1075 State PA 02/21/2019

EPA 6010 D 10155916 Lithium 1080 State PA 07/01/2021

EPA 6010 D 10155916 Magnesium 1085 State PA 02/21/2019

EPA 6010 D 10155916 Manganese 1090 State PA 02/21/2019

EPA 6010 D 10155916 Molybdenum 1100 State PA 02/21/2019

EPA 6010 D 10155916 Nickel 1105 State PA 02/21/2019

EPA 6010 D 10155916 Potassium 1125 State PA 02/21/2019

EPA 6010 D 10155916 Selenium 1140 State PA 02/21/2019

EPA 6010 D 10155916 Silver 1150 State PA 02/21/2019

EPA 6010 D 10155916 Sodium 1155 State PA 02/21/2019

EPA 6010 D 10155916 Strontium 1160 State PA 02/21/2019
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EPA 6010 D 10155916 Tin 1175 State PA 02/21/2019

EPA 6010 D 10155916 Titanium 1180 State PA 02/21/2019

EPA 6010 D 10155916 Vanadium 1185 State PA 02/21/2019

EPA 6010 D 10155916 Zinc 1190 State PA 02/21/2019

EPA 6010 10155201 Antimony 1005 State PA 01/29/2020

EPA 6010 10155201 Boron 1025 State PA 01/29/2020

EPA 6010 10155201 Silicon 1145 State PA 01/29/2020

EPA 6010 10155201 Thallium 1165 State PA 01/29/2020

EPA 6020 B 10156420 Arsenic 1010 State PA 10/18/2022

EPA 6020 B 10156420 Barium 1015 State PA 10/18/2022

EPA 6020 B 10156420 Cadmium 1030 State PA 10/18/2022

EPA 6020 B 10156420 Chromium 1040 State PA 10/18/2022

EPA 6020 B 10156420 Lead 1075 State PA 10/18/2022

EPA 6020 B 10156420 Selenium 1140 State PA 10/18/2022

EPA 6020 B 10156420 Silver 1150 State PA 10/18/2022

EPA 7473 10166800 Mercury 1095 State PA 02/21/2019

EPA 9045 D 10198455 pH 1900 State PA 07/01/2021

EPA 9056 A 10199607 Anions by IC 1522 State PA 07/01/2021

EPA 9056 A 10199607 Bromide 1540 State PA 07/01/2021

EPA 9056 A 10199607 Chloride 1575 State PA 07/01/2021

EPA 9056 A 10199607 Fluoride 1730 State PA 07/01/2021

EPA 9056 A 10199607 Nitrate as N 1810 State PA 07/01/2021

EPA 9056 A 10199607 Nitrite as N 1840 State PA 07/01/2021

EPA 9056 A 10199607 Orthophosphate as P 1870 State PA 01/28/2022

EPA 9056 A 10199607 Sulfate 2000 State PA 07/01/2021
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Laboratory Scope of Accreditation

Attached to Certificate of Accreditation 005-004 expiration date 01/31/2023. This listing of accredited analytes should be used only when associated with
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Analyte TNI Analyte
Code

Accreditation Type Primary State Effective Date

EPA 9095 B 10245600 Paint filter liquids test 1434 State PA 07/01/2021

SOP-C-131 3 Oil and grease 1803 State PA 10/18/2022

SOP-C-131 3 Total petroleum hydrocarbons (TPH) 2050 State PA 10/18/2022

The Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection Laboratory Accreditation Program is a NELAP recognized Accreditation Body. Customers are urged to verify the
laboratory's current accreditation standing.

www.dep.state.pa.us Issue Date: 10/18/2022Page: 7 of 7


